
3 5

2

1

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

6

21
19
57

58
59

51

52

54
55

53
49

50

38

37
36
35
34
42
41
40
39

46

31

48
30

47

29

32

29
26

27

20 28 20

12

12

15

15a

14
18

21 19
17

16 16a
24

25

23
24

34

56

45
33

34

45

43

22

TECHNICAL INFO
CARB INTERNALS

30

CY
LI

ND
ER

HE
AD

S
PO

W
ER

PA
CK

AG
E

CA
RB

UR
ET

OR
S

NI
TR

OU
S

TE
CH

NI
CA

L
IN

FO
AC

CE
SS

OR
IE

S
M

AN
IF

OL
DS

VA
LV

ET
RA

IN
AN

D
SE

RV
IC

E
PA

RT
S

DE
AL

ER
/IN

DE
X

No. Description Required Part No.
1. 8.32 x 3/4 cap screws..........2 ..............8398
2. 8.32 x 1/2 cap screw ...........1 ..............8410
3. Metering Adjustment Tool .....1 ..............8450
4. Cable bracket comp. ............1 ..............8305
5. 8.32 x 3/8 Phillips pan head.2 ..............8404
6. Bowl vent tube .....................1 ..............9091
7. Cap:

38mm Ball Burnished ...........1 ..............8309
40mm Ball Burnished ...........1 ..............8311
42mm Ball Burnished ...........1 ..............8313
38mm Chrome .....................1 ..............8310
40mm Chrome .....................1 ..............8312
42mm Chrome .....................1 ..............8314

8. Cap gasket ...........................1 ..............8304
9. Needle adj. Assembly ...........1 ..............8352

10. Needle 10-0-17.0.................1.........see page 28
11. Needle spring .......................1 ..............8340
12. Slide assy (38-40mm) ..........1 ..............8354

Slide assy (42mm)................1 ..............8451
14. 4.40 x 1/4 torx pan...............1 ..............8403
15. Spool and set screw (15a) ....1 ..............8341
16. Cable wheel (burnished)

and set screw (16a)..............1 ..............8342
Cable wheel (chrome)
and set screw (16a)..............1 ..............8343

17. Slide return spring................1 ..............8346
18. Throttle shaft ........................1 ..............9087
19. Stainless Steel flat washer ...2 ..............9089
20. Choke assembly complete....1 ..............8338
21. Shaft bearing........................2 ..............9089
22. Shaft clip ..............................1 ..............8405
23. 8.32 x 7/8 idle screw ...........1 ..............8400
24. Idle washer...........................2 ..............8408
25. Idle spring ............................1 ..............8351
26. Main jet 64-84......................1.........see page 28
27. Idle air bleed 2550 ...............1.........see page 28
28. 4.40 x 1/4 soc screw............1 ..............8407
29. Bowl gasket..........................2 ..............8327
30. Float .....................................1 ..............8328
31. Slosh plate ...........................1 ..............8318
32. Bowl baffle ...........................1 ..............8640
33. Float bowl (burnished) ..........1 ..............9090
33. Float bowl (chrome)..............1 ..............9091
34. Needle & seat.......................1 ..............8326
35. Fuel inlet O-ring....................2 ..............9093
36. Fuel inlet keeper...................1 ..............9093
37. 8.32 x 1/4 c/s.......................1 ..............9093
38. Fuel inlet ..............................1 ..............9093
39. Pump bypass screw .............1 ..............9094
40. Pattern nut............................1 ..............9094
41. Stainless Steel flat washer ...1 ..............9089
42. Bypass screw O-ring ............1 ..............9094
43. Bowl plug O-ring ..................1 ..............9095
44. Bowl plug .............................1 ..............9095
45. 8.32 x 5/8 soc c/s ................2 ..............8401
46. 8.32 x 3/4 soc c/s ................2 ..............8398
47. 4.40 x 3/8 torx pan screw ....2 ..............8328
48. Float hinge pin......................1 ..............8328
49. Pump check ball...................1 ..............9096
50. Pump check needle ..............1 ..............9096
51. Pump plunger assembly .......1 ..............9097
52. Plunger boot .........................1 ..............9097
53. Pump plunger (only) .............1 ..............9098
54. 8.32 x 1/2 button head.........2 ..............9097
55. Stainless Steel flat washer ...2 ..............9089
56. Pump return spring...............1 ..............9096
57. Cotter pin..............................1 ..............9099
58. Pump lever ...........................1 ..............9099
59. Pump link .............................1 ..............9099




